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ADDRESSES OF OPERATORS SHOWN ABOVE: 

Robert Z. Mead, 3333 Republic 3ank Building, Dallas 1, Texas 

El Paso Natural Gas Company, attention , rr. Harry Cevertz, 
P. 0. Box 997, Farmington, New Mexico 

Pubco Petroleum Company, P. C. Box 1419, Albuquerque, New Mexico 

Thomas 3. Scott, Jr., P. 0. Box 1267, Scottsdale, Arizona 

AREA SURROUNDING THE CAULKINS OF, CO., REUTER PC-297, LOCATEL 1650' FROM 
SOUTH LINE AND 990' FROM '..'EST LLIE OF SECTION 15-26:i-6'..', RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, 
MEW MEXICO, A PROPOSED PICTURED CLIFFS-DAKOTA DUAL COMPLETION. 
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ADDRESSES OF OPERATORS SHOWN ABOVE: 

Robert E. Head, 3333 Republic 3ank Bui"!dine, Dallas 1, Texas 

El Paso Natural Cas Company, attention Kr. Harry Gevertz, 
P. 0. Box 997, Farmington, New Mexico 

Pubco Petroleum Company, I . C. Box 1419, Albuquerque, "Jew Mexico 

Thomas D. Scott, Jr., P. 0. Box 1267, Scottsdale, Arizona 

AREA SURROUNDING TM . CAULKINS OIL CO., REUTER PC-297, LOCATED 1650' FROM 
SOUTH LINE AND 990' FROM WEST LINE OF SECTION 15-26!J-6'..', RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO, A PROPOSED PICTURED CLIFFS-DAKOTA DUAL COMPLETION. 

CASE NO. 1976 
EXHIBIT NO. / 

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ 
OIL CONSERVATION AMISSION 

CASE NO, 



Top View 

A 

I 
i 

Surface 

10 3/4" Surface Casing 
Set at 363' 
Cemented with 196 sacks 

1 1/4" Tubing to Pictured C l i f f s 

2 3/8" Tubing to Dakota Perforations 

7" Casing Set at 2900'\ 
Cemented with 162 sacks j 

Differential Valve Multiple Stage Cementer at 2800' 
Cement circulated out above 2800'. Casing cut and 
pulled from this depth after completing Dakota 
sand operations, i 

Pictured C l i f f s Perforations 
2900 to 2940' 

Differential Valve Multiple Stage Cementer at 3200' 
Cemented from 3200' to 2800' 

4i" 0D Liner from 2800 to 7500' 

4̂ 'OD Baker Model "D" Packer set as close as 
possible to top of Graneros-Dakota perforations 
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Graneros-Dakota Perforations 

TD - 7500' 

4 i " 0D Liner Cemented from TD t o the__base_joX-— 
^gaftfjBft-?.nnp • ̂  

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY 

PROPOSED DUAL COMPLETION 
OF 

PICTURED CLIFFS AND DAKOTA FORMATIONS 
LEASE: REUTER (SF 03552) WELL: PC-297 
LOCATED: 1650' FROM SOUTH LINE AND 990' FROM 
WEST LINE OF SECTION 15 T26N R6V., RIO ARRIBA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 



CASE NO. 1976 
EXHIBIT NO. Z 

Top View 

A 

I 
i 

3 

surface 

> 

10 3A" Surface Casing 
Set at 363' 
Cemented with 196 sacks 

1 1/4" Tubing to Mctured C l i f f s 

2 3/8" Tubing to Dakota Perforations 

7" Casing Set at 2900' 
Cemented with 162 sacks 

Differential Valve Multiple Stage Cementer at 2800' 
Cement circulated out above 2800'. Casing cut and 
pulled from this depth after completing Dakota 
sand operations. 

Pictured C l i f f s Perforations 
2900 to 2940' 

Differential Valve .Multiple Stage Cementer at 3200' 
Cemented from 3200' to 2800' 

44" 0D Liner from 2800 to 7500' 

t ^ U , , . L.AA-NER UTZ 
£ILCCNSERVATfO,N| COMMISSION 

'•^J. EXHIS/T NO. -=2—-
j NO. 

4| '0D Baker Model "D" Packer set as dose as 
possible to top o f Graneros-Dakota perforat ions 
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•••Trine roiJ—.-.vui-: ota »'erf ora t i una 

TD - 7500' 

4f" 0D Liner Cemented from TD to the top of the 
C l i f f House zone at approximately 4500' 

CAULKINS OIL CUE! ANY 

PROPOSED DUAL COMPLETION 
OF 

PICTURED CLIFFS AND DAKOTA FORMATIONS 
LEASE: REUTER (SF 03552) .oLL: PC-297 
LOCATED: 1650' FROM SOUTH LINE AND 990' FROM 
V.EST LINE OF SECTION 15 T26N Ro'..', RIO ARRIBA 
COUNTY, EE: MEXICO 


